S
SinCos® SCK 25 to 53 and SCL 25 to 53:
Motor Feedback Systems with
HIPERFACE®-Interface
D
A
T
A

1 034 236SCL45-HDA0-K01
Description
Ordering information
Multiturn, diameter 25 mm
Multiturn, diameter 35 mm
Multiturn, diameter 40 mm
Multiturn, diameter 45 mm
1 034 406SCL50-HDA0-K01 Multiturn, diameter 50 mm
1 034 237SCL53-HDA0-K01 Multiturn, diameter 53 mm
SCL with hollow shaft diameter from 25 to 53 mm (complete unit)
Shims please order separately (see page 16).
07-2005
11SICK-STEGMANN
SCL 25, SCL 35, SCL 40, SCL 45, SCL 50 and SCL 53
Dimensional drawing code disc with hub CH-H10-SCL40 (CHM 40)
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
Dimensional drawing code disc with hub CH-H10-SCL45 (CHM 45)
Dimensional drawing code disc with hub CH-H10-SCL50 (CHM 50)
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
Dimensional drawing code disc with hub CH-H10-SCL53 (CHM 53)
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
07-2005
12
Recommended Mounting Arrangement – SCK
SICK-STEGMANN
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
Dimensional drawing sensor block with code discs CH-H10-SCK 25 to 53
0
Pos.
0.000
Y ± 0.05
0.000
1 25.95732.218
2 25.957– 35.218
X ± 0.05
16
X [mm]
1635 e6
25 e6
1640 e6
1645 e6
19.550 g6
19.553 g6
Shaft-Ø
07-2005
13SICK-STEGMANN
Recommended Mounting Arrangement – SCL
Dimensional drawing sensor block and gear box SCL 25 and 35 with code discs CH-H10-SCL25 and CH-H10-SCL35
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
Dimensional drawing sensor block and gear box SCL 40, SCL 45 and SCL 53 with code discs CH-H10-SCL40, CH-H10-SCL45, CH-H10-SCL50, CH-H10-SCL53
General tolerances according to DIN ISO 2768-mk
0